application of the acquisition method of accounting as prescribed by ASC 805 and ASC 820. The selling equity holders of Atkins, primarily Roark, received
10.2 million shares of common stock of Simply Good Foods valued at $11.47 per share or $117.6 million in equity consideration at fair values. The Conyers
Park’s sponsor, Conyers Park Sponsor, LLC (“Conyers Park Sponsor”) received 10.1 million shares of our common stock valued at $11.47 per share. Conyers
Park’s existing public investors were entitled to receive up to 40.3 million shares of our common stock. The private placement investors received 10.0 million
shares of our common stock.

 24

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Below are the pro forma financial information and related notes thereto which give effect to the Business Combination and related financing

transactions.

52-Week Period Ended August 26, 2017
(In thousands, except for share information)

52-Weeks
Ended

August 26,
2017

Historical
Atkins(h)

Period
Ended

June 30,
2017

Historical
Conyers
Park(i)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Income
Statement

Net sales  $ 396,171   —   —  $ 396,171

Cost of goods sold   215,939   —   (5,989
)
(a)  209,950

Gross profit   180,232   —   5,989   186,221
Distribution   17,754   —   —   17,754
Selling   16,227   —   —   16,227
Marketing   38,204   —   —   38,204

General and administrative   47,089   1,221   (635
)
(b)  48,945

Depreciation and amortization   9,617   —   (1,979
)
(c)  7,638

Business combination transaction costs   25,608   12,435   (38,043
)
(d)  —

Other expense   141   —   —   141
Income (loss) from operations   25,592   (13,656)   45,376   57,312
Interest income   —   1,479   —   1,479

Change in warrant liabilities   722   —   (722
)
(e)  —

Interest expense   (24,386)   —   12,475(f)   (11,911)
Gain on foreign currency transactions   646   —   —   646
Other income   251   251
Income before income taxes   2,825   (12,177)   57,129   47,777
Provision for income taxes   4,860   —   14,060(g)  18,920
Net (loss) income  $ (2,035)   (12,177)  $ 43,069  $ 28,857

Common stock outstanding   —   11,844,120   —   70,562,477
Basic and diluted earnings per share   —   (1.03)   —   0.40

 25

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTE 1 - DESCRIPTION OF THE BUSINESS COMBINATION

Description of the Business Combination

The Merger Agreement provided for the business combination of Conyers Park and Atkins under Simply Good Foods. Conyers Park Parent Merger
Sub, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Simply Good Foods merged with and into Conyers Park with Conyers Park surviving such merger, and (b)
immediately after, Conyers Park Merger Sub 1, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Simply Good Foods merged with and into Atkins, with Atkins surviving

[…]

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information contains a variety of adjustments, assumptions and estimates, is subject to numerous other

uncertainties and the assumptions and adjustments as described in the accompanying notes hereto and should not be relied upon as being indicative of our
results of operations had the Business Combination occurred on August 28, 2016. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information also does not
project our results of operations for any future period or date. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information for the 52-weeks ended August 26,
2017 includes results of the Successor and Predecessor entities. The pro forma combined adjustments give effect to the items identified in the pro forma
combined table below in connection with the Business Combination.

 35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the pro forma combined 52-week period ended August 26, 2017

(In thousands)

(in thousands)

Historical (i)
(Successor)
From July 7,

2017  through
August 26,

2017

(Predecessor)
From

August 28,
2016 through

July 6,
2017

Pro Forma
Combined

(Unaudited)
Pro Forma

Adjustments

52-weeks
ended

August 26,
2017

Net sales  $ 56,334  $ 339,837  $ —  $ 396,171
Cost of goods sold   35,941   179,998   (5,989)ii   209,950

Gross profit   20,393   159,839   5,989   186,221

Operating Expenses:

Distribution   2,784   14,970   —   17,754
Selling   2,322   13,905   —   16,227
Marketing   4,615   33,589   —   38,204
General and administrative   7,813   39,276   635iii   47,724
Depreciation and amortization   1,000   8,617   (1,979)iv   7,638
Business combination transaction costs   —   25,608   (25,608)v   —
Other expense   —   141   —   141

Total operating expenses   18,534   136,106   (26,952)   127,688

Income from operations   1,859   23,733   32,941   58,533

Other income (expense):

Change in warrant liabilities   —   722   (722)vi   —
Interest expense   (1,662)   (22,724)   12,475vii   (11,911)
Loss (gain) on foreign currency transactions   513   133   —   646
Other income   30   221   —   251
Total other expense   (1,119)   (21,648)   11,753   (11,014)

Income (loss) before income taxes   740   2,085   44,694   47,519
Income tax expense   290   4,570   13,958vii   18,818
Net income (loss)  $ 450  $ (2,485)  $ 30,736  $ 28,701

Other Financial Data (Unaudited):

Adjusted EBITDA (ix)  $ 8,654  $ 63,889  $ 72,543

i. The amounts presented represent the Successor’s and Predecessor’s historical GAAP results of operations.

ii. The adjustment represents a non-cash, one time inventory fair value adjustment recorded in conjunction with the Business Combination and was

recognized in the successor period, and is not indicative of future cost of goods sold.

iii. The adjustment represents the incremental stock based compensation expense incurred under the Simply Good Foods Omnibus Incentive Plan.

iv. The adjustment reflects the difference in the intangible asset amortization expense associated with the allocation of purchase price to intangible

[…]

The unaudited pro forma financial statements also reflect the impact of the Atkins license arrangement for frozen meals sold in the U.S. by Bellisio.

This agreement was effective September 1, 2016 and is a seven-year license with Bellisio to license its frozen meals business. Bellisio manufactures,
distributes, markets, promotes and sells Atkins frozen food products under the Atkins licensed mark. The effects of the license agreement are presented in the
“Frozen License Adjustments” and “Atkins’ Pro Forma” columns in the unaudited historical consolidated statement of operations for the 52-weeks ended
August 27, 2016.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is for illustrative purposes only. The financial results may have been different if the Business

Combination actually been completed sooner. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma financial information as being indicative of the historical
results that would have been achieved if the Business Combination been completed as of August 30, 2015.

Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the pro forma 52-week period ended August 27, 2016

(In thousands)

(In thousands)
Historical

Atkins

Frozen
License

Adjustments

Atkins’
Pro Forma

(i)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

(Unaudited)
Net sales  $ 427,858  $ (58,819)  $ 369,039  $ —  $ 369,039
Cost of goods sold   248,464   (48,977)   199,487   —   199,487

Gross profit   179,394   (9,842)   169,552   —   169,552

Operating Expenses:

Distribution   18,489   (3,023) vii   15,466   —   15,466
Selling   18,513   (2,440) vii   16,073   —   16,073
Marketing   37,751   (1,487)   36,264   —   36,264
General and administrative   46,961   (2,897)   44,064   1,384 ii   45,448
Depreciation and amortization   10,179   —   10,179   (2,587) iii   7,592
Other expense (income)   1,542   (493)   1,049   —   1,049

Total operating expenses   133,435   (10,340)   123,095   (1,203)   121,892

Income from operations   45,959   498   46,457   1,203   47,660

Other income (expense):   —

Change in warrant liabilities   (722)   —   (722)   722 iv   —
Interest expense   (27,195)   —   (27,195)   15,284 v   (11,911)
Loss (gain) on foreign currency transactions   (619)   —   (619)   —   (619)
Other income   118   —   118   —   118
Total other expense   (28,418)   —   (28,418)   16,006   (12,412)

Income (loss) before income taxes   17,541   498   18,039   17,209   35,248
Income tax expense   7,507   197   7,704   6,254 vi   13,958
Net income (loss)  $ 10,034  $ 301  $ 10,335  $ 10,955  $ 21,290

i. The amounts in this column represents the Predecessor’s historical GAAP results after removing the results of operations of the Frozen operations.

ii. The adjustment represents the incremental stock based compensation expense under the new Simply Good Foods omnibus incentive plan.

iii. The adjustment reflects the difference in the intangible asset amortization expense associated with the allocation of purchase price to intangible

assets due to the Business Combination. The amortization expense decreased as more indefinite lived intangible assets were identified for the
successor entity than the predecessor entity. The amount of amortizable intangible assets identified in the Business Combination decreased from